(R-2009-168)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304088

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE SEP 1 1 2008

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC TO PROCURE FIRE ENGINES.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of San Diego and Pierce Manufacturing Inc. is authorized to procure Triple Combination Pumper Fire Trucks in accordance with the City of Portland solicitation RFP 105909/Contract No. 41113 for an estimated per vehicle cost of \$527,385 plus sales and tire tax; terms Net Thirty (30) days; with option to renew four years terms of one year for a total contract period through September 17, 2012.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the purchase of Type 1 Fire Engines for the duration of the contract period predicated on Fleet Services Annual Motive Equipment Acquisition Plan approved by Council within the General Services Department annual budget process is authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend \$2,273,071.35 from Fund 500311 for the purpose of purchasing four Triple Combination Pumper Fire Trucks.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is not a Project and is therefore exempt from California Environmental Quality Act [CEQA] pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines, Section 15060(c)(3).

28 JUL 58 - VILIO: 14

AR OEINEL

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, Cit	ty Attorney
21	
Ву ////	- -
Michael Calabrese Chief Deputy City Attorney	
	• .
MPC:sc	
08/18/08 Aud.Cert.: AC2900123	
Or.Dept:General Services	
R-2009-168	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution	n was passed by the Council of the City of San
Diego, at this meeting of SEI - 5 2000	<u>.</u>
66 70 金麗	ELIZADETH C. MALAND
CH 48 EE	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	ON No.
그리 - (1) - (1) - (2)	By City Clerk
.	10
Approved: 9-11-08	
(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:	

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATIN

AC 2900123

									NO.:	8311
					a colored and the second and determined the second	r the allotme come into t		75 CT 107 PM	10 mg/10 (10 mg/10	et forth in the foregoing nallotted.
Amoun	t:						Fund:			
Duman										
Purpos	e:							·		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date:			By:							
		· ·-		1	ACC	COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	ÇY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
						8				
			()							
TOTAL	AMC	UNT					L			
		1380	•			***				FUND OVERRIDE
				CERTIF	CATION OF	UNENCUM	BERED B	ALANCE		
7		, ≪α							- 10	
San Die sufficier said cor from wh	ego; a nt mo ntrac nich t ted to	and I do he neys have t are actua the same a o come into	reby furthe been appr illy in the T are to be d	er certify, i opriated fo Freasury, o Irawn, and	n conformity or the purpos or are antici d that the sa	with the request of said contact parted to contact to c	uirements ntract, than ne into the ow actually	of the Char t sufficient m Treasury, t y in the Trea	ter of the noneys to to the creasury, tog	e Charter of the City of City of San Diego, that meet the obligations of dit of the appropriation gether with the moneys d.
Vendor:		Pierce Ma	nufacturing	ı. Inc.						
Purpos				1 21	f funds for th	ne purchase o	of four Trip	le Combinat	ion Pump	er Fire Trucks.
Date:			August	11, 2008		Ву:	Bed	ly Of		
					ACC	COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	500311	8311	120	6013	280889	ACCOUNT	DEMIT EQUI	TACILITY	568,267.84
2	0	500311	8311	120	6013	280890				568,267.84
3	0	500311 500311	8311 8311	120 120	6013 6013	280891 280892				568,267.84 568,267.83
	-	000011	0011	120	0013	200032				300,207.63
	_	L			I				TOTAL	\$2,273,071.35
AC-361 (RE	V 2-92)			**					FUND OVERRIDE

€ 304088

SEP 0 9 2008

AC _____2900123